RSA SENSORES, CONTROLES, VALVULAS, ATUADORES, EQUIPAMENTOS, HVAC E AUTOMAÇÃO - Avenida Ragueb Chohfi, 960 - Torre 3, Sala 73 - Jardim Três Marias, São Paulo-
SP, Cep: 08375-000  Telefone Sac: 55 11 2031 6658 – WHATSAPP 11 979936574 Email: contato@rsa-sensors.com.br Site: http://www.rsa-sensors.com.br
RSA-16204 Series Digital Thermostat
Manual
RSA-1620 series thermostats are used to control room temperature in industrial,
commercial and residential environment via controlling electric modulating valve with 0-10VDC
(4-20mA) control signal or floating control as well as damper actuator of VAV system.
Electronic control technology is adopted, with green backlit LCD display of: working mode

� Room temperature setting
� Fahrenheit or Celsius degree display
Order Guide:
� Timing sleep
� Control On/Off of cooling and heating equipment
� Selectable single speed or three speed fan control
Model
Output signal Fan
(Single/3-speed)
RS485
Network
Input
Control
Remote
Sensor Floating Modulation
RSA-16204A Cooling/Heating
√ √
RSA-16204AN Cooling/Heating   √ √ √
RSA-16204B  Cooling/Heating   √ √
RSA-16204BN  Cooling/Heating  √ √ √
RSA-16204C Cooling/Heating  √  √ √
RSA-16204CN Cooling/Heating  √ √ √ √
RSA-16204D  Cooling/Heating √  √ √
RSA-16204DN  Cooling/Heating √ √ √ √
RSA-16204E Cooling Heating √  √ √
RSA-16204EN Cooling Heating √ √ √ √
RSA-16204F Heating Cooling √  √ √
RSA-16204FN Heating Cooling √ √ √ √
RSA-16204I Cooling&Heating  √  √ √
RSA-16204IN Cooling&Heating  √ √ √ √
RSA-16204K  Cooling&Heating √  √ √
RSA-16204KN  Cooling&Heating √ √ √ √
Fan: thermostat with fan functions, can be selected with single speed fan or three speed fan by setting parameter.
Remote Control: input signal can be selected by setting parameter.
Specification :
� Set temperature range: 0 - 99.5℃ adjustable